Fax: (9'15) 04

1	This court, having read and considered the Ex Parte Motion for Entry of An
2	Order Sealing the Motion of the GUC Distribution Trustee for an Order Enforcing
3	the Plan and Compelling Payment of the GUC Vendor Credit Recovery [Docket No.
4	2877] (the "Motion") filed by the GUC Distribution Trustee, and good and sufficient
5	cause appearing therefor,
6 7	HEREBY ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:
8	1. The Motion [Docket No. 2877] is granted.
9	2. The GUC Distribution Trustee is authorized to file the Plan
10	Enforcement Motion with this court under seal.
11	
12	//End of Order//
13	, <u> </u>
14	Presented by:
15	POLSINELLI PC
16	Jane Pearson, WSBA #12785
17	
18	Co-Counsel for Steven D Sass LLC, as GUC Distribution Trustee
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
-	ORDER SEALING GUC DISTRIBUTION TRUSTEE'S  MOTION FOR ORDER ENFORCING PLAN  SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C. POLSINELLI PC One Riverfront Plaza 1000 Second Ave Navyerk NI 07102 Spirit 3500

- 2 -

Newark, NJ 07102
Phone: (973) 643-7000
Fax: (973) 643-6500

Entered 03/16/23 12:15:02

Phone: (206) 393-5401

Phone: (206) 393-5401

Phone: (206) 393-5401